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BS in Hospitality and Tourism Management 
• ALL courses in the major require a grade of “C-” or better 
• Total Units Required for BS Degree: 120 

AY 2024-2025 
Total Units Required in Major: 57-59 
 

Required Lower Division Courses (16 units) 

  Units Course Prerequisites? 

 RPTA 1 Orientation to Recreation, Parks & 
Tourism Admin. 1 No 

 RPTA 30 Recreation, Parks & Tourism in 
Contemporary Society 3 No 

 RPTA 61 Cost Management for Hospitality 3 No 

 RPTA 80 Intro. to Hospitality and Tourism 3 No 

 RPTA 82 Intro. to Hospitality and Tourism Law 3 No 

 RPTA 84 Hotel & Lodging Operations 3 No 

Required Upper Division Courses (16 units) 

  Units Course Prerequisites? 

 RPTA 101 Senior Seminar 1 RPTA 1 

 RPTA 105 Mgmt. in Rec., Parks & Tourism 3 RPTA 30 

 RPTA 106 Intro. to Inclusive Recreation & 
Recreation Therapy 3 No 

 RPTA 110 Research & Evaluation in 
Recreation, Parks & Tourism 3 RPTA 1 & RPTA 30 

 RPTA 183 Marketing Recreation Services 3 RPTA 30 

Take one of the following (3 units) 

  Units Course Prerequisites? 

 RPTA 136 Program & Event Planning in 
Recreation, Parks & Tourism 3 RPTA 32 

 RPTA 139 Conference & Meeting Planning 3 RPTA 30 

AY 2025-2026 
Total Units Required in Major: 49 
 

Required Lower Division Courses (13 units) 

  Units Course Prerequisites? 

 RPTA 1 Orientation to Recreation, Parks & 
Tourism Admin. 1 No 

 RPTA 61 Cost Management for Hospitality 3 No 

 RPTA 80 Intro. to Hospitality and Tourism 3 No 

 RPTA 82 Intro. to Hospitality and Tourism Law 3 No 

 RPTA 84 Hotel & Lodging Operations 3 No 

Required Upper Division Courses (19 units) 

  Units Course Prerequisites? 

 RPTA 101 Senior Seminar 1 RPTA 1 

 RPTA 105 Mgmt. in Recreation, Parks & 
Tourism 3 RPTA 30 

 RPTA 110 Research & Evaluation in 
Recreation, Parks & Tourism 3 RPTA 10 & RPTA 30 

 RPTA 139 Conference and Meeting Planning 3 No 

 RPTA 178 Human Resources Management in 
the Hospitality Industry 3 RPTA 80 

 RPTA 182 Travel and Tourism 3 No 

 RPTA 183 Marketing Recreation Services 3 RPTA 30 
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See catalog for full course descriptions. Courses may be subject to change each 
academic year. 

 

Foreign Language: Students graduating with a BS in Hospitality and 
Tourism Management will not be subject to the University’s Foreign 
Language Graduation Requirement. Students who change their 
major may be subject to the University’s Foreign Language 
Graduation Requirement. 

 

Notes: 

• RPTA 21, RPTA 22, RPTA 100, and RPTA 122 may not be used 
to meet program requirements 

 

AY 2024-2025 (cont.) 
Elective Requirements – Take five of the following (15 units) 

  Units Course Prerequisites? 

 NUFD 9 Food Safety & Sanitation 3 No 

 RPTA 32 Leadership & Group Development 3 No 

 RPTA 136 Program & Event Planning in 
Recreation, Parks & Tourism 3 RPTA 32 

 RPTA 139 Conference & Meeting Planning  3 No 

 RPTA 164 Leadership & Fundraising for Non-
profit Organizations 3 No 

 RPTA 165 Volunteer Mgmt. in Nonprofit, 
Service, or Community Organizations 3 No 

 RPTA 178 Human Resources Mgmt. in the 
Hospitality Industry 3 RPTA 80 

 RPTA 179 Profit & Revenue Mgmt. for Hospitality 3 RPTA 61 

 RPTA 182 Travel & Tourism 3 No 

 RPTA 184 Hospitality Administration 3 No 

 RPTA 185 Advanced Seminar in Commercial 
Recreation Admin. 3 See Catalog 

 RPTA 187 Food Tourism 3 RPTA 80 

 RPTA 188 Sacramento Region Craft Beer 
Industry Tourism 3 No 

 RPTA 189 California Wine and Agri-Tourism 3 No 

Internship Requirement – Take one of the following (10-12 units) 

  Units Course Prerequisites? 

 RPTA 195G Partial Internship: Hospitality & 
Tourism Management 4-6 See Catalog; Permission 

of Faculty Advisor 

 RPTA 195H Internship: Hospitality & Tourism 
Management 

10-15 See Catalog; Permission 
of Faculty Advisor 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

AY 2025-2026 (cont.) 
Take four of the following HTM Electives (12 units) 

  Units Course Prerequisites? 

 NUFD 9 Food Safety & Sanitation 3 No 

 RPTA 54 Critical Thinking in Tourism 3 No 

 RPTA 179 Profit & Revenue Mgmt. for 
Hospitality 3 RPTA 61 

 RPTA 184 Hospitality Administration 3 No 

 RPTA 185 The Art & Science of Experience 
Design 3 Writing Intensive 

Prerequisites 

 RPTA 187 Food Tourism 3 No 

 RPTA 188 Sacramento Region Craft Beer 
Industry Tourism 3 No 

 RPTA 189 California Wine and Agri-Tourism 3 No 

Internship Requirement (5 units) 

  Units Course Prerequisites? 

 RPTA 195G Partial Internship: Hospitality and 
Tourism Management 5 See Catalog; Permission 

of Faculty Advisor 
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